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OmaSp-kisat
Liedon Parma
15.05.2024

M 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -1,0
1)   Tuomas Lehtonen                  LiedPa                    21,60             
2)   Joni Vainio-Kaila                LaitJy                    22,61             
3)   Teemu Holttinen                  TurWei                    22,72             
4)   Riku Uusitalo                    TuUL                      23,03             
5)   Niko Myllynen                    TurWei                    23,59             

N 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Iida Verainen                    NousSu                    25,94             
2)   Vilma Rönnemaa                   LiedPa                    28,08             
3)   Fiia Kajula                      RaisKu                    28,26             

M 400m
1)   Kalle Kompuinen                  LiedPa                    49,11             
2)   Riku Uusitalo                    TuUL                      49,71             
3)   Samuli Raikunen                  LiedPa                    50,41             
4)   Aleksi Viitamäki                 LiedPa                    51,40             
5)   Markus Hurri                     LiedPa                    51,46             
6)   Teemu Holttinen                  TurWei                    51,84             
7)   Petteri Uusitalo                 TuUL                      53,26             
8)   Sisu Saarinen                    TuUL                      53,53             
9)   Tuomas Leppänen                  TurWei                    56,25             
10)  Eero Hakola                      LiedPa                    57,51             
11)  Antti Hovi                       TurKU                     59,57             

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,2
1)   Sisu Saarinen                    TuUL                      53,53             
2)   Eero Hakola                      LiedPa                    57,51             
3)   Antti Hovi                       TurKU                     59,57             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Teemu Holttinen                  TurWei                    51,84             
2)   Petteri Uusitalo                 TuUL                      53,26             
3)   Tuomas Leppänen                  TurWei                    56,25             

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,2
1)   Kalle Kompuinen                  LiedPa                    49,11             
2)   Riku Uusitalo                    TuUL                      49,71             
3)   Samuli Raikunen                  LiedPa                    50,41             
4)   Aleksi Viitamäki                 LiedPa                    51,40             
5)   Markus Hurri                     LiedPa                    51,46             

N 400m

T7 40m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,1



1)   Ella Ruotsalo                    LiedPa                    8,37              
2)   Meri Turkulainen                 KaarUra                   8,43              
3)   Emmi Oksanen                     TurWei                    9,18              
4)   Isla Kotanen                     LiedPa                    9,31              
5)   Silvia Haarala                   LiedPa                    9,64              
6)   Aili Seppälä                     LiedPa                    10,06             

P7 40m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,4
1)   Veikko Kojo                      TurWei                    7,99              
2)   Samuel Gallant                   LiedPa                    8,22              
3)   Tuukka Tortinmäki                LiedPa                    8,60              
4)   Eino Mäntysaari                  TurWei                    8,66              

T7 Pallonheitto
Loppukilpailu
1)   Emmi Oksanen                     TurWei                    12,50             
     10,98  12,50  

2)   Isla Kotanen                     LiedPa                    9,45              
     8,53   9,45   

3)   Aili Seppälä                     LiedPa                    6,09              
     5,69   6,09   

P7 Pallonheitto
Loppukilpailu
1)   Tuukka Tortinmäki                LiedPa                    17,33             
     17,13  17,33  

2)   Samuel Gallant                   LiedPa                    9,22              
     9,22   8,23   

P9 40m
1)   Samuel Demba                     TurWei                    6,79              
2)   Aran Malpica Sonet               LiedPa                    7,67              
3)   Nooa Akkola                      LiedPa                    7,88              
4)   Elias Vaittinen                  TuUL                      8,01              
5)   Joona Lilja                      LiedPa                    8,19              
6)   Aatu Jääranta                    TuUL                      8,57              
7)   Luke Seppälä                     LiedPa                    8,62              

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,5
1)   Samuel Demba                     TurWei                    6,79              
2)   Nooa Akkola                      LiedPa                    7,88              
3)   Joona Lilja                      LiedPa                    8,19              
4)   Aatu Jääranta                    TuUL                      8,57              

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,0
1)   Aran Malpica Sonet               LiedPa                    7,67              



2)   Elias Vaittinen                  TuUL                      8,01              
3)   Luke Seppälä                     LiedPa                    8,62              

T9 40m
1)   Eeva Björk                       TuUL                      6,84              
2)   Iina Hoikkala                    TurWei                    7,07              
3)   Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    7,23              
4)   Milena Haarala                   LiedPa                    7,28              
5)   Mimmi Juselius                   TuUL                      7,82              
6)   Oona Viertamo                    LiedPa                    7,98              
7)   Aina Kajander                    LiedPa                    8,01              
8)   Kerttu Salmela                   LiedPa                    8,02              
9)   Emma Kimari                      LiedPa                    8,30              
10)  Pinja Kivijärvi                  LiedPa                    8,35              
11)  Hilla Simolin                    LiedPa                    8,45              
12)  Minttu Vahtera                   LiedPa                    8,53              
12)  Petronella Pajunen               MaarMa                    8,53              

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Eeva Björk                       TuUL                      6,84              
2)   Iina Hoikkala                    TurWei                    7,07              
3)   Oona Viertamo                    LiedPa                    7,98              
4)   Aina Kajander                    LiedPa                    8,01              
5)   Kerttu Salmela                   LiedPa                    8,02              
6)   Minttu Vahtera                   LiedPa                    8,53              

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: -0,8
1)   Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    7,23              
2)   Milena Haarala                   LiedPa                    7,28              
3)   Mimmi Juselius                   TuUL                      7,82              
4)   Hilla Simolin                    LiedPa                    8,45              
5)   Petronella Pajunen               MaarMa                    8,53              

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,1
1)   Emma Kimari                      LiedPa                    8,30              
2)   Pinja Kivijärvi                  LiedPa                    8,35              

P9 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Samuel Demba                     TurWei                    6,73              
     5,90   6,19   6,73   6,51   6,64   6,45   

2)   Aatos Oksanen                    TurWei                    4,83              
     4,06   4,29   4,72   4,83   4,39   4,69   

3)   Nooa Akkola                      LiedPa                    4,40              
     4,35   4,40   3,41   3,89   4,15   4,20   

4)   Aran Malpica Sonet               LiedPa                    4,07              
     4,03   3,68   3,87   4,07   3,77   3,27   

5)   Luke Seppälä                     LiedPa                    3,69              
     2,70   3,06   3,44   3,32   3,50   3,69   



6)   Aatu Jääranta                    TuUL                      3,67              
     3,36   3,67   3,37   3,06   3,50   3,24   

7)   Elias Vaittinen                  TuUL                      2,41              
     2,09   2,03   2,30   2,41   x      2,29   

T9 Kuula
Loppukilpailu
1)   Eeva Björk                       TuUL                      5,70              
     5,53   5,14   5,62   5,70   5,22   4,58   

2)   Iina Hoikkala                    TurWei                    5,25              
     4,46   5,00   4,57   5,25   4,87   5,04   

3)   Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    4,84              
     x      4,84   x      4,52   4,56   4,34   

4)   Aina Kajander                    LiedPa                    4,04              
     3,90   3,85   4,02   4,04   3,20   4,02   

5)   Petronella Pajunen               MaarMa                    3,92              
     3,12   3,70   3,63   3,50   3,92   3,92   

6)   Hilla Simolin                    LiedPa                    3,60              
     3,43   2,43   3,08   3,60   3,14   2,27   

7)   Oona Viertamo                    LiedPa                    3,23              
     3,23   2,77   x      2,78   2,97   2,59   

8)   Minttu Vahtera                   LiedPa                    2,92              
     2,52   2,65   x      2,58   2,92   2,92   

9)   Pinja Kivijärvi                  LiedPa                    2,51              
     x      2,51   2,27   

P11 60m aidat
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,3
1)   William Söderblom                MaarMa                    10,61             
2)   Akseli Heinonen                  LiedPa                    11,97             
3)   Viljo Sonck                      LiedPa                    13,49             
4)   Lenni Seppälä                    LiedPa                    16,06             

T11 60m aidat
1)   Tytti Juselius                   TuUL                      11,07             
2)   Ellen Halme                      TuUL                      11,40             
3)   Minnea Kantola                   TuUL                      11,60             
4)   Emilia Veijo                     LiedPa                    11,94             
5)   Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    12,47             
6)   Janni Poijärvi                   LiedPa                    12,78             
7)   Sara Rantanen                    LaitJy                    12,99             
8)   Säde Saviranta                   TurWei                    13,02             



9)   Estel Alastalo                   LiedPa                    13,10             
10)  Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    13,14             
11)  Aino Grusander                   TurWei                    13,28             
12)  Aino Pasanen                     TuUL                      13,73             
13)  Vilja Akkola                     LiedPa                    13,95             
14)  Hilla Korhonen                   TuUL                      14,39             
15)  Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    14,53             
16)  Inna Huukkala                    LiedPa                    14,62             
17)  Saimi Korhonen                   LiedPa                    14,78             
18)  Aamu Palomäki                    TuUL                      15,04             
19)  Pinja Kärkkäinen                 LiedPa                    15,61             
20)  Aura Rantanen                    TuUL                      17,57             

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Janni Poijärvi                   LiedPa                    12,78             
2)   Säde Saviranta                   TurWei                    13,02             
3)   Vilja Akkola                     LiedPa                    13,95             
4)   Aamu Palomäki                    TuUL                      15,04             
5)   Pinja Kärkkäinen                 LiedPa                    15,61             

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,6
1)   Minnea Kantola                   TuUL                      11,60             
2)   Edith Manneroos                  LiedPa                    12,47             
3)   Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    13,14             
4)   Hilla Korhonen                   TuUL                      14,39             
5)   Saimi Korhonen                   LiedPa                    14,78             

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +0,0
1)   Tytti Juselius                   TuUL                      11,07             
2)   Aino Grusander                   TurWei                    13,28             
3)   Aino Pasanen                     TuUL                      13,73             
4)   Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    14,53             
5)   Inna Huukkala                    LiedPa                    14,62             

Loppukilpailu erä 4, Tuuli: -0,1
1)   Ellen Halme                      TuUL                      11,40             
2)   Emilia Veijo                     LiedPa                    11,94             
3)   Sara Rantanen                    LaitJy                    12,99             
4)   Estel Alastalo                   LiedPa                    13,10             
5)   Aura Rantanen                    TuUL                      17,57             

P11 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Konsta Virtanen                  LiedPa                    118               
     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    115    118    121    
     o      o      o      o      o      o      xo     xo     o      xxx    

2)   Viljo Sonck                      LiedPa                    109               
     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    
     o      o      o      xo     o      o      xxx    

3)   Akseli Heinonen                  LiedPa                    109               
     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    
     o      o      xo     o      o      xxo    xxx    



T11 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Tytti Juselius                   TuUL                      124               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    115    118    121    124    12
     -      -      -      -      -      -      o      o      xo     o      o      xxo    xx

2)   Aino Grusander                   TurWei                    121               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    115    118    121    124    
     -      -      -      -      -      o      o      xo     xo     xo     xo     xxx    

3)   Matilda Aakula                   SalVil                    118               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    118    121    
     o      o      o      o      o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

4)   Emilia Veijo                     LiedPa                    118               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    115    118    121    
     -      o      o      o      o      o      xo     o      o      o      x--    

5)   Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    109               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    
     o      o      o      o      o      o      xo     xxx    

6)   Saimi Korhonen                   LiedPa                    109               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    109    112    
     -      o      o      xo     o      o      xo     xxx    

7)   Iisa Saarinen                    SalVil                    106               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    109    
     o      o      o      o      o      o      xx-    

8)   Ellen Halme                      TuUL                      103               
     85     90     95     100    103    106    
     -      -      -      xo     xxo    xxx    

9)   Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    90                
     85     90     95     
     o      xo     xxx    

     Jenna Tuuna-Väiskä               KalVa                                       

P11 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Ahti Helin                       LiedPa                    17,06             
     13,02  15,55  17,06  16,07  11,45  14,24  

2)   Max Jauhiainen                   TuUL                      14,72             
     x      14,72  14,02  14,16  x      x      

3)   Akseli Heinonen                  LiedPa                    12,07             
     x      10,41  9,29   9,87   12,07  11,22  

4)   Toivo Mäntysaari                 TurWei                    11,89             
     10,61  11,89  x      10,31  x      x      



5)   Viljo Sonck                      LiedPa                    10,60             
     10,60  x      x      7,68   x      x      

6)   Aatos Oksanen                    TurWei                    10,11             
     x      9,26   10,11  x      9,43   8,92   

T11 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Mila-Maria Hautala               TuUL                      31,52             
     29,95  24,25  30,37  x      x      31,52  

2)   Nelli Jauhiainen                 LaitJy                    25,19             
     22,89  24,20  25,19  x      24,24  24,60  

3)   Sara Rantanen                    LaitJy                    16,99             
     16,05  16,60  16,99  15,10  16,59  15,76  

4)   Säde Saviranta                   TurWei                    14,82             
     x      13,87  13,78  x      14,80  14,82  

5)   Kaisla Koskinen                  TurWei                    13,57             
     11,51  11,58  x      x      11,24  13,57  

6)   Netta Helminen                   LiedPa                    13,11             
     11,08  11,00  11,31  10,75  11,67  13,11  

7)   Iisa Saarinen                    SalVil                    11,04             
     9,19   10,53  10,11  11,04  11,02  9,26   

8)   Pihla Hosio                      LiedPa                    9,29              
     9,29   x      7,56   x      8,64   x      

9)   Aamu Palomäki                    TuUL                      8,82              
     8,82   x      6,55   

10)  Emilia Veijo                     LiedPa                    8,07              
     7,78   x      8,07   

11)  Matilda Aakula                   SalVil                    2,23              
     x      2,23   x      

P13 60m aidat
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,7
1)   Tomi Luukka                      LiedPa                    11,29             
2)   Verneri Vähä-Piikkiö             LiedPa                    11,43             
3)   Onni Heinonen                    LiedPa                    12,53             
4)   Veikka Akkola                    LiedPa                    13,03             
5)   Juuso Lilja                      LiedPa                    13,37             

T13 60m aidat



1)   Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    10,44             
2)   Sara Lallukka                    LiedPa                    10,89             
3)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    12,12             
4)   Hilda Vuohijoki                  MaarMa                    12,30             
5)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      13,18             
6)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    13,28             
     Enni Nolvi                       LiedPa                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 1
1)   Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    10,44             
2)   Sara Lallukka                    LiedPa                    10,89             
3)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    12,12             
     Enni Nolvi                       LiedPa                    DNS               

Loppukilpailu erä 2
1)   Hilda Vuohijoki                  MaarMa                    12,30             
2)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      13,18             
3)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    13,28             

P13 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Verneri Vähä-Piikkiö             LiedPa                    125               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    
     o      o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

2)   Veikka Akkola                    LiedPa                    115               
     100    105    110    115    120    
     o      o      o      xo     xxx    

T13 Korkeus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    141               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    135    138    141    146    
     -      -      -      -      o      o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

2)   Alexandra Söderblom              MaarMa                    135               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    135    138    141    
     -      -      -      -      o      o      o      xo     xxx    xxx    

3)   Pihla Heimo                      KaarUra                   135               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    135    138    
     -      -      -      -      o      o      o      xxo    xxx    

4)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      125               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    
     -      -      -      o      o      o      xxx    

5)   Viivi Pitkänen                   LiedPa                    125               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    
     -      -      o      o      xo     xo     xxx    

6)   Hilda Vuohijoki                  MaarMa                    120               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    



     o      o      o      o      o      xxx    

6)   Oona Andelmaa                    KaarUra                   120               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    
     -      -      o      o      o      xxx    

8)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    115               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    
     o      o      o      o      xxx    xxx    

     Ronja Korpiaho                   MarttMu                   138               
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    135    138    
     -      -      -      -      -      -      o      o      o      

     Sara Lallukka                    LiedPa                    NH                
     100    105    110    115    120    125    130    135    
     -      -      -      -      -      -      -      -      

P13 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Verneri Vähä-Piikkiö             LiedPa                    17,64             
     14,39  16,01  17,64  x      17,07  16,03  

T13 Moukari
Loppukilpailu
1)   Helka Ekholm                     LiedPa                    36,52             
     30,69  36,52  34,58  34,54  x      36,15  

2)   Edith Tuominen                   LiedPa                    26,37             
     24,29  22,41  25,49  24,21  23,91  26,37  

3)   Alexandra Söderblom              MaarMa                    25,56             
     24,70  24,96  25,56  24,04  x      x      

4)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    22,02             
     20,67  21,84  19,25  21,65  21,03  22,02  

5)   Hilda Helin                      LiedPa                    16,06             
     14,53  12,93  x      x      16,06  14,63  

6)   Tara Ruohola                     TuUL                      15,73             
     13,23  14,97  13,59  14,49  14,98  15,73  

     Hilda Vuohijoki                  MaarMa                    NM                
     x      x      x      x      x      x      

P15 300m aidat
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,7
1)   Julius Poijärvi                  LiedPa                    56,47             



T15 300m aidat
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +1,4
1)   Peppi Jaakkola                   LiedPa                    49,87             
2)   Minttu Lautkankare               TuUL                      51,26             
3)   Martta Koskivainio               MarttMu                   55,99             
4)   Iina Raitaluoma                  LiedPa                    56,96             
5)   Oona Andelmaa                    KaarUra                   57,46             

P15 1500m esteet
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,0
1)   Niki Sirén                       RaisKu                    5.02,71           

T15 1500m esteet
Loppukilpailu
1)   Alva Sjöqvist                    TurWei                    5.54,38           
2)   Sara Lallukka                    LiedPa                    6.03,95           

P15 Keihäs
Loppukilpailu
1)   Tapio Vuorentausta               KoskKai                   34,66             
     34,05  32,48  34,36  34,33  34,03  34,66  

2)   Lenni Seppälä                    LiedPa                    9,07              
     8,29   8,32   9,07   8,85   7,57   8,58   

T15 Keihäs
Loppukilpailu
1)   Minttu Lautkankare               TuUL                      31,81             
     30,00  30,87  29,52  29,10  31,81  30,52  

2)   Laura Sovijärvi                  LiedPa                    30,21             
     29,99  30,21  28,04  29,01  28,60  28,14  

3)   Iitu Jaakkola                    LiedPa                    28,04             
     28,04  22,82  22,89  24,27  25,47  21,01  

4)   Peppi Jaakkola                   LiedPa                    24,91             
     24,91  21,77  x      24,33  20,69  22,88  

M17 200m

N17 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Aino Ivaldi                      PiikkKe                   27,88             

M17 400m



N17 400m

M17 2000m esteet

N17 2000m esteet
Loppukilpailu
1)   Lotta Kero                       TuUL                      8.01,17           
2)   Helka Heinonen                   LiedPa                    8.09,13           

M30 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -1,0
1)   Sami Mäkinen                     RaisKu                    30,48             

N30 200m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,3
1)   Anna-Maija Naakka                LiedPa                    31,49             

M30 400m

N30 400m
Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: -0,1
1)   Katariina Kuusela                LiedPa                    1.15,56           
2)   Elina Mäkinen                    LiedPa                    1.18,42           

M30 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Juuso Kosonen                    TurWei                    6,04 +0,3          
     5,91   x      x      5,87   6,03   6,04   
     -0,8   +0,2   +0,3   -1,3          +0,3   

N30 Pituus
Loppukilpailu
1)   Anna-Maija Naakka                LiedPa                    3,76 +0,4          
     3,22   3,65   3,63   3,69   3,76   3,75   
     -0,5   -0,4   -0,9   +0,6   +0,4   +0,3   

2)   Anniina Varjonen                 LiedPa                    3,65 +0,6          
     3,35   3,18   3,49   3,53   3,37   3,65   
     -1,0   +0,4   -1,0   +0,0   +1,0   +0,6   

3)   Anna-Kaisa Gallant               LiedPa                    3,64 +1,7          
     x      x      x      x      3,64   3,54   
     +0,4   -0,2   -2,3   +0,0   +1,7   +0,9   

4)   Elina Mäkinen                    LiedPa                    3,39 -0,1          
     3,34   3,39   x      x      3,38   3,06   
     -0,3   -0,1   -0,5   +0,1   +1,8   +1,1   

5)   Kaisa Nyman                      LiedPa                    3,35 -0,4          
     3,20   3,19   3,12   2,89   3,21   3,35   



     +0,4   +0,7   +0,2   -0,4   -0,9   -0,4   

6)   Katariina Kuusela                LiedPa                    3,04 +0,0          
     2,14   2,94   x      2,96   3,04   2,80   
     -0,5   -0,3   -1,3   +0,0   +0,0   +0,6   
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